
Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

1

KR-M-2022-

E49716 dated  

14.10.2022

Strengthening of 20 numbers of BRN 

Wagons at DRSD Verna-Goa for RO-

RO Service.

Open 14.10.2022 Single 07.11.2022 2

02 Nos - 1) NIRAKAR ENGINEERING PVT  

LTD-UTTARA KANNADA and  2)CHANDRA 

FABRICATORSSOUTH

GOA

01 Nos- M/s CHANDRA

FABRICATORSSOUTH

GOA

YES

 

CO/M/BRN1/E4971

6/LOA

Datedb 21.12.2022

M/s Nirakar 

Engineering Pvt Ltd.

  

Rs 91.59 lakh+GST

Four Months 

(120 days)  from 

date of LOA

2

KR-M-2022- 

E48753 dated 

19.05.2022

D Check of Cummins Engine Model 

No.NTA-855 L Sr.No.25410287 

Mounted on UTV 88 H 

Single ,19.05.2022 NA 10.06.2022 ----

01 Nos – M/s Trinity Mahalasa Durga Sales 

& Services, Pandit Niwas,Near PWD Office, 

Baina, Vasco-Da-Gama, Goa - 403 802

NA NA

KR/M/2022/E48753 

/LOA dated 

30.12.2022

M/s Trinity Mahalasa 

Durga Sales & 

Services,

  Goa -  

Rs 9.38 lakh+GST
14 weeks from 

issue of LOA

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

1

KR-M-2022- 

E49212 dated 

01.07.2022

D check of Cummins Engine Model- 

NTA 855R of DETC-943006 Machine
Single ,01.07.2022 NA 22.07.2022 ----

01 Nos-M/s CUMMINS INDIA LIMITED-

PUNE.

Cummins India Office Campus Tower A 

Survey No 21 

Balewadi Pune 411045 

Pune.- 411045

NA NA

 

KR/M/2022/E49212 

/LOA dated  

7.11.2022

M/s CUMMINS INDIA 

LIMITED-PUNE.

Cummins India Office 

Campus Tower A 

Survey No 21 

Balewadi Pune 

411045 

Pune.- 411045

Rs 13.38 lakh 

inclusive of GST
31.01.2023

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

KR-M-2022-

E47807R dated 

09.06.2022

AMC of M/s Faiveley make Air Brake

System of DETCs of Karwar and

Ratnagiri  region for a period of 01 year

Single 09.06.2022 NA 01.07.2022 ----

M/s Faiveley Transport Rail Technologies- 

India Private Limited, 

Harita, HOSUR-Krishnagiri (Dt) 635 109,

P.B.No.39, Harita, HOSUR-635109,

Tamil Nadu. 

NA NA

No. : 

KR/M/2022/E47807

R /LOA

20.09.2022

M/s Faiveley 

Transport Rail 

Technologies- 

India Private Limited, 

 HOSUR-635109,

Rs 9.15lakh 

inclusive of GST

One year from 

20..09.2022

NIL

Sep-22

KONKAN RAILWAY CORPORATION LTD

MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT - CO/BELAPUR

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED IN  THE YEAR 2022

Dec-22

Nov-22

Oct-22



Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

KR-M-2022- 

E48935 dated 

06.06.2022

D check of Cummins Engine Model

No.KTA 19 L, Sr. No 25396631 of

UNIMAT 4S Machine

Single ,06.06.2022 NA 27.06.2022 ----

M/s Trinity Mahalasa Durga Sales & 

Services,

Pandit Niwas,Near PWD Office, 

Baina, Vasco-Da-Gama, Goa - 403 802

NA NA

KR/M/2022/E48935 

/LOA  Dated 

18.08.2022

M/s Trinity Mahalasa 

Durga Sales & 

Services,

, Goa - 403 802

Rs 12.06 lakh+GST
14 weeks from 

issue of LOA

KR-M-2022-

E47607 dated 03-

06-2022

Annual Maintenance Contract for 

Plasser make Track Machines of KRCL 

for a period of Two years, i.e. for year 

2022-23, 2023-24.

Single ,03.06.2022 NA 24.06.2022 ----

M/s Plasser (India) Pvt Ltd

13th Milestone, Mathura Road,

Gurukul Indraparashta Estate

P.O.Amar Nagar, Faridabad – 121 003

NA NA

KR/M/2022/E47607 

/LOA  Dated 

22.08.2022

M/s Plasser (India) 

Pvt Ltd

 Faridabad – 121 003

Rs 180 

lakh(inclusive of 

GST)

The Annual 

Maintenance 

Contract will be 

valid upto 31st 

March, 2023 for 

AMC 2022-23 

and 31st March 

2024 for AMC 

2023-24

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

1

KR-M-2022- 

E39167 dated 

19.04.2022

D Check (6000hrs) or 2 years Schedule

of VTA 1710 L Cummins Engine fitted 

on DPC No 09002 of SPARMV/RN.

Single 19.04.2022 NA 11.05.22 1 (One)

M/s Trinity Mahalasa Durga Sales &

Services, NA NA

 

KR/M/2022/E39167 

/LOA

15.06.2022

M/s Trinity Mahalasa 

Durga Sales & 

Services,
Rs 11.50 lakh+GST

8-10 weeks from 

issue of LOA

2
KR-M-2022-

E46925 dated   

 12-04-2022

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 

Contract for Maintenance of Cummins 

make engines mounted on SPARMVs / 

DEMUs / 140T Breakdown Crane / 

Track machines Konkan Railway's for a 

period of one year.

Single 12.04.2022 NA 04.05.22 1 (One)

M/s Trinity Mahalasa Durga Sales &

Services, NA NA

 

KR/M/2022/E46925 

/LOA

27.06.2022

M/s Trinity Mahalasa 

Durga Sales & 

Services,
Rs 30.38 lakh+GST

One year from 

27.06.2022

3

KR-M-2022-

E47928 dated 

20-04-2022

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance

contract for Electronic In Motion Weigh

Bridge of capacity 120T at installed at

Ratnagiri and DRSD, Verna / Goa of

Konkan Railway's for a period of Three

years

Single 20.04.2022 NA 05.05.22 1 (One)
M/s Digital Weighing System Pvt Ltd.

NA NA

 

KR/M/2022/E47928 

/LOA

28.06.2022

M/s Digital Weighing 

System Pvt Ltd. Rs 20.40 lakh+GST
Three years from 

28.06.2022

Aug-22

Jul-22

NIL

Jun-22



Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

1

KR-M-2022-

E48751R dated 

19-04-2022

Overhauling of one number of Avtech

make transmission model CRT 5633

Sr.No.32602237 of UTV 88H.

Single ,19.04.22 NA ,19.04.22 1 (One) One nos- M/s GMMCO Ltd NA NA

 

KR/M/2022/E48751

R /LOA dated 

02.05.2022

M/s GMMCO LTD

 Chennai 
Rs 8.38 lakh + GST

30 days from 

issue of LOA

2

KR-M-2022-

E42581-NEPAL 

dated 08.04.2022

Work of service monitoring, rolling-

in/rolling-out examination, safety &

passenger amenities check, carrying out 

watering & cleaning of rakes, carrying

out trips and other maintenance

schedules of DEMU by deploying

skilled/semiskilled/unskileed labours at

Jaynagar, India for DEMU Train Sets

which will be operated between

Jaynagar and Kurtha by Nepal Railway

Company through KRCL and provison

of utility vehcle on Contract basis for a

period  One year.

Special 

Limited 

Tender 

,08.04.22 NA 22.04.22 2 (Two)

Two Nos – 1) M/s KHFM Hospitality and 

Facility Management sevices Ltd, Mumbai

2) M/s Shree Gajanand India , Vaishali
NA YES

  

CO/M/NEPAL/5/E4

2581/LOA

Date: 12.05.2022

M/s Shree Gajanand 

India , Vaishali
Rs. 77.32  

lakh+GST

One year from 

15.05.2022

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

1

CO/M/ATES/WC

R/E47562R dated 

09/03/2022

Supply, Installation & Commissioning of

two numbers Hot box Detector (HBD) at

ET-JBP(DOWN Main line) and KTE-JBP

(UP Main line) section of Jabalpur

division including 24 months warranty.

Lmited 

tender
09.03.22 NA 23.03.22 1 (One)

1 Nos – M/s Bright Engineering,

Plot no:150, SEC-10, P.C.N.T.D.A.

Bhosari, Pune- 411026.

Ph: 020-46763171.

NA NA

CO/M/ATES/NCR/E

/47562/LOA dated 

26.04.2022

M/s Bright 

Engineering,

 , Pune- 

Rs 83.70 lakh+GST
50 days from 

issue of LOA  

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

1

KR-M-2021- 

E43464 dated 

04.01.2022

D check of ART Engine 140 ton B D

Crane (Model: NTA855R4) Serial no

ESN-30124581 at DRSD / Verna

Single 

Tender
04.01.2022 NA 27.01.22 1 (One)

1 nos – M/s Trinity Mahalasa Durga Sales & 

Services, Goa NA NA

KR/M/2021/E43464

/LOA dated 

22.03.2022

M/s Trinity Mahalasa 

Durga Sales & 

Services, Goa

Rs 10.15 lakh+GST

Fifteen  days 

from issue of 

LOA -22.03.2022

May-22

Apr-22

Mar-22



Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

1

KR-M-2021-

E15207R1  dated 

24.12.2021

AMC for SLI (Safe load indicator )

system of 140T Break down crane for

three years.

Single 

Tender
24.12.21 NA 17.01.22 1 (One)

1 (one) - M/s Amrita Laxmi Electronics, Plot

no:A-28/1/17,Road no -15,IDA, Nacharam,

Hyderabad 500 076.

NA NA

CO/M/L/214/E1520

7R1/LOA dated 

15.02.2022

M/s Amrita Laxmi

Electronics,

Hyderabad  

16.75 lakh+GST

Three years from 

issue of LOA -

15.02.2022

Sr no Tender no Item/nature of Work

Mode of 

tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

bidding 

Single/ two 

bid system

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

Nos.of 

tender 

received 

Nos and names of parties qualified

evaluation

Nos and names of parties not

qualified evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

evaluated L1

Contract No & date Name of  Contractor
Value of Contract in 

Rupees

Schedule date of 

Completion of 

supplies

Feb-22

Jan-22

NIL


